

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7780/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2020 in WA No. 53/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SUTHERLAND GLOBAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE &
ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 26-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. Raghavan Ramabhadran, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Charulatha Rajaji, Adv.
Mr. Sai Prashanth, Adv.
Mr. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
Mr. Akash Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.Venkataraman LD ASG
Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR
Ms. Vishakha Adv
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv
Mr. H.R.Rao, Adv
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra Adv
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to 17.01.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER