

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

APPEARANCE UPDATED*
SECTION XIIS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7780/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2020
in WA No.53/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SUTHERLAND GLOBAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND
CENTRAL EXCISE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.24328/2022 - FOR INTERVENTION; IA No.72176/2022 -
FOR INTERVENTION; and, IA No.26984/2022 - FOR INTERVENTION)

Date : 25-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR*
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Thackur, Adv.
Ms. Anishka Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 14.09.2022.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file written submissions not exceeding five pages and a common compilation shall be placed on record, on or before 09.09.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER